



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 200/2024 & CM APPL. 6194/2024**

ROHIT BHASIN AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Shruti Agarwal, Advocate**

versus

SEEMA SAHNI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

18.09.2024

%

Re-notify on 06.02.2025.

Interim order/direction to continue till next date on the same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/dr