



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 200/2024 & CM APPL. 6194/2024 STAY**

ROHIT BHASIN AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Ms. Shruti Agrawal, Advocate.

versus

SEEMA SAHNIRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **06.02.2025**

1. None appears for respondent. Notice is unserved.
2. Issue fresh notice to respondent through all permissible modes, including via approved courier service, returnable on 21.08.2025.
3. Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2025/vp