



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 200/2024 & CM APPL. 6194/2024**

ROHIT BHASIN AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shruti Agarwal, Advocate

versus

SEEMA SAHNI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

21.08.2025

%

1. On taking steps, issue fresh notice to respondent through all permissible modes including *dasti*.
2. List on 17.12.2025.
3. Interim order to continue till next date on the same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 21, 2025/dr