



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 200/2024 & CM APPL. 6194/2024**
ROHIT BHASIN AND ANRPetitioners
Through: None.

versus

SEEMA SAHNIRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. As nobody has appeared on behalf of the parties, let the matter be called again at 02:30 PM.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/nd

At 2:40 P.M.

3. Nobody has appeared on behalf of the petitioners, despite the matter being called twice.
4. Accordingly, the present petition is dismissed in default. Pending application (s), if any, also stand disposed of.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/nd/ik